

\$~1

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CS(OS) 1814/2008**
ASHUTOSH VARSHENY

..... Plaintiff

Through: None.

versus

B & Q PLC. PORTSWOOD HOUSE & ANOTHER

..... Defendant

Through: Mr.Nikhil Preek, Adv.

CORAM:

SH. AMIT KUMAR (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

ORDER

%

15.12.2016

Matter stated to be pending before Local Commissioner for recording cross-examination of defendants' witnesses from 18.01.2017 to 20.01.2017.

In facts, be awaited for further report of Local Commissioner for **27th February, 2017.**

AMIT KUMAR (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

DECEMBER 15, 2016/nk