



\$~1

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CS(OS) 1814/2008
ASHUTOSH VARSHENY Plaintiff
Through: None.
versus

B & Q PLC. PORTSWOOD HOUSE & ANOTHER

..... Defendant

Through: Mr. Nikhil Suresh Pareek, Advocate
for Defendant No. 1.

CORAM:

SH. V.K. KOCHHAR, REGISTRAR (ORIGINAL)

ORDER

% **01.02.2017**

Matter has been listed today in terms of office note pursuant to the order dated 21.01.2017 passed by the learned Local Commissioner. It is stated in the said order that the recording of evidence of both the parties has been concluded and a request is made for placing the matter before the Hon'ble Court for appropriate directions.

Matter is already listed before Joint Registrar (Judicial) on 27.02.2017 awaiting the report of the learned Local Commissioner.

List the abovesaid matter before the concerned Joint Registrar (Judicial) for further proceedings on **27th February 2017**, the date already fixed.

**V.K. KOCHHAR
REGISTRAR (ORIGINAL)**

FEBRUARY 01, 2017/p