

\$~1

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 1814/2008**

ASHUTOSH VARSHENY

..... Plaintiff

Through: None.

versus

B & Q PLC. PORTSWOOD HOUSE & ANOTHER

..... Defendant

Through: Mr. Debarish Dutta and Mr. Nikhil
Pareekh, Advocates for D-1.

CORAM:

SH. AMIT KUMAR (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

ORDER

% **27.02.2017**

As per the Local Commissioner's report, recording of the evidence of the parties has been concluded.

Let the matter be placed before the Hon'ble Court on **17th April, 2017** for further directions.

AMIT KUMAR (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

FEBRUARY 27, 2017/nk