



\$~6

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ CS(OS) 1814/2008 & Crl. M.A. No.5385/2011
ASHUTOSH VARSHNEY Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Chandra Shekhar, Adv.

Versus

B & Q PLC. PORTSWOOD HOUSE & ANR. Defendants

Through: Mr. Nakul Deewan, Mr. D. Dutta, Mr.
Nikhil Pareek & Mr. Vinayak
Panikkar, Advs.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJIV SAHAI ENDLAW

ORDER

% **17.04.2017**

1. The suit is ripe for final hearing.
2. The counsel for the plaintiff states he is not ready with the final arguments.
3. List in the category of "***Finals***" as per turn.

RAJIV SAHAI ENDLAW, J

APRIL 17, 2017

'gsr'..