



\$~39

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CS(OS) 1814/2008**
ASHUTOSH VARSHENY

..... Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Chandra Shekhar, Mr. Prashant
Shekhar, Advocates.

versus

B & Q PLC. PORTSWOOD HOUSE & ANOTHER

..... Defendant

Through: None

CORAM:
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE NEENA BANSAL KRISHNA

ORDER
22.11.2022

%

I.A. 19325/2022

1. An application under Section 151 of the CPC, 1908 has been filed on behalf of the plaintiff wherein it is stated that the plaintiff is a senior citizen and the case may be listed in the category of senior citizens for final arguments.
2. Submissions heard.
3. In view of the submissions made, the case be listed in the category of senior citizens for final arguments.
4. The application is accordingly allowed.

NEENA BANSAL KRISHNA, J

NOVEMBER 22, 2022/PA