



\$~R-3

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 1814/2008 & CRL. M. A. 5385/2011**

ASHUTOSH VARSHENY Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Chandra Shekhar and Mr.
Prashant Shekhar, Advocates

versus

B & Q PLC. PORTSWOOD HOUSE & ANOTHER Defendants

Through: Mr. T. K. Ganju, Sr. Advocate with
Mr. Gaurav Dudeja and Ms. Diya
Dutta, Advocates for D-1

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHANDRA DHARI SINGH

ORDER
01.05.2023

%

Both the parties are directed to file written submissions along with
convenience compilation of documents within four weeks.

List on 17th August, 2023.

CHANDRA DHARI SINGH, J

MAY 1, 2023

gs/ms