



\$~ SC-2

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CS(OS) 1814/2008 & CRL.M.A. 5385/2011**
ASHUTOSH VARSHENYPlaintiff

Through: None.

versus

B & Q PLC. PORTSWOOD HOUSE & ANOTHERDefendants
Through: None.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PURUSHAINDRA KUMAR KAURAV

ORDER
07.01.2025

%

1. None appears on behalf of the parties.
2. List on 13.01.2025 in the category of '*Finals*'.

PURUSHAINDRA KUMAR KAURAV, J
JANUARY 7, 2025/DPA/AM