



\$~SC-1

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CS(OS) 1814/2008 and CRL.M.A. 5385/2011**
ASHUTOSH VARSHENYPlaintiff

Through: Mr. Chandra Shekhar and Mr.
Prashant Shekhar, Advs.

versus

B & Q PLC. PORTSWOOD HOUSE &Defendants
Through: Mr. T.K. Ganju, Sr. Adv. with Mr.
Gaurav Dudeja and Mr. Nishant
Thakur, Advs. for D-1

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PURUSHAINDRA KUMAR KAURAV

ORDER

% **27.01.2025**

1. Both the parties are directed to place on record written submissions [*with reference to the PDF page number of the digital record of the Court*], along with a convenience compilation of the relevant documents, and compilation on the judgments [*with an index of the relevant paragraph(s) of the said decision(s), along with reference to the corresponding proposition of law*].
2. They are further directed to keep ready a hard copy of the aforesaid, to be presented at the time of the hearing.
3. List on 03.03.2025 in the category of 'Finals'.

PURUSHAINDRA KUMAR KAURAV, J
JANUARY 27, 2025/DPA/SP