



\$~F-1

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 1814/2008 and CRL.M.A. 5385/2011**

ASHUTOSH VARSHENYPlaintiff

Through: Mr. Chandra Shekhar and Mr.
Prashant Shekhar, Advs.

versus

B & Q PLC. PORTSWOOD HOUSE &Defendants

Through: Mr. T. K. Ganju, Sr. Adv. with Mr.
Gaurav Dudeja and Mr. Nishant
Thakur, Advs. for D-1.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PURUSHAINDRA KUMAR KAURAV

ORDER

% **03.03.2025**

List this matter on 01.04.2025 in *Finals*.

PURUSHAINDRA KUMAR KAURAV, J

MARCH 3, 2025/P/SPH