



\$~F-1

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 1814/2008 and CRL.M.A. 5385/2011**

ASHUTOSH VARSHENY

.....Plaintiff

Through: Mr.Chandra Sheka, Mr. Prashant
Shekhar and Mr. Ashwani Saini,
Advs

versus

B & Q PLC. PORTSWOOD HOUSE & ANOTHER Defendants

Through: Mr. Gaurav Dudeja and Mr. Nishant
Thakur, Advs for D-1.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PURUSHAINDRA KUMAR KAURAV

ORDER

%

01.04.2025

List this matter on 28.07.2025 in the category of '*finals*'.

PURUSHAINDRA KUMAR KAURAV, J

APRIL 1, 2025

aks/mjo

Click here to check corrigendum, if any