



\$~SC-1

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CS(OS) 1814/2008 and CRL.M.A. 5385/2011**

ASHUTOSH VARSHENY

.....Plaintiff

Through: Mr.Chandra Sheka, Mr. Prashant
Shekhar and Mr. Ashwani Saini,
Advs

versus

B & Q PEG. PORTSWOOD HOUSE & ANOTHERDefendants

Through: Mr. T. K. Ganju, Sr. Adv with Mr.
Gaurav Dudeja and Mr. Nishan
Thaku, Ms. Anupriya Nigam Verma,
Advs for D-1.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PURUSHAINDRA KUMAR KAURAV

ORDER
28.07.2025

%

1. There is a request for adjournment on behalf of the plaintiff on the ground that he would like to engage a senior counsel. Acceding to the same, the hearing of this case stands adjourned.
2. List this matter on 17.11.2025 in 'Advance' category.

PURUSHAINDRA KUMAR KAURAV, J

JULY 28, 2025

aks/amg