



\$~13

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 1814/2008 & CRL.M.A. 5385/2011**

ASHUTOSH VARSHENY

.....Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Chandra Shekhar, Mr. Prashant
Shekhar & Mr. Ashwani Saini, Adv.

versus

B & Q PLC. PORTSWOOD HOUSE & ANOTHER.....Defendants

Through: Mr. T.K. Ganju, Sr. Adv. & Mr.
Gaurav Dudeja, Adv. for D-1

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKAS MAHAJAN

ORDER

%

28.01.2026

It is already 04.30 P.M.

No time left.

Re-notify on 20th March, 2026.

VIKAS MAHAJAN, J

JANUARY 28, 2026/jk