



\$~11

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CS(OS) 1814/2008 & CRL.M.A. 5385/2011**
ASHUTOSH VARSHENYPlaintiff

Through: Mr. Chandra Shekhar, Mr. Vivek Gupta, Mr. Prashant Shekhar, Mr. Ankit Verma and Ms. Kirti Vardhan Singh, Advs.

versus

B & Q PLC. PORTSWOOD HOUSE & ANOTHERDefendants

Through: Mr. T.K. Ganju, Sr. Adv. with Mr. Gaurav Dudeja, Adv. for D-1.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKAS MAHAJAN

% **ORDER**
20.03.2026

1. A request is made to list the matter on any working Saturday.
2. Acceding to the above request, it is directed to list the matter on 02.05.2026.

MARCH 20, 2026/dss

VIKAS MAHAJAN, J