



\$~3

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 1814/2008 & CRL.M.A. 5385/2011**

ASHUTOSH VARSHENYPlaintiff

Through: Mr. Mayank Dewan, Proxy counsel.

versus

B & Q PLC. PORTSWOOD HOUSE & ANOTHER.....Defendants

Through: Mr. Vishesh Goel, Proxy Counsel.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKAS MAHAJAN

ORDER

%

02.05.2026

Lawyers are abstaining from work.

At request, list on 23.09.2026.

VIKAS MAHAJAN, J

MAY 2, 2026/dss